AMC MET EST.No. 2512

## **OFFICE ORDER**

As per Approval of Chairman AMC Medical Education Trust dt. 27/03/2023, The application of Dr. Khushbu Suryaprakash Soni, Tutor of Biochemistry Department of NHL Medical College for the change of name has been sanctioned. Now the name of Dr. Khushbu Bhavik Patel be read and mentioned as under.

Name	Correct Name
Dr. Khushbu Suryaprakash Soni	Dr. Khushbu Bhavik Patel

To change name, first bracket the old name in the service book and then mention new name with red pen.

Dt.:- 03/04/2023

Sd/-(Praveen Chaudhary, IAS) Secretary AMC MET

## Copy to:

- 1. Dean, NHL Medical College
- 2. Concern Doctor, NHL Medical College
- 3. Bill Clerk, NHL Medical College
- 4. Establishment Clerk, AMC MET



(Manish Trivedi)
Director
AMC MET